are monitored using the adjusted loans/ financing to deposit ratio, which compares loans/ financing and advances to customers as a
percentage of customer deposit accounts, together with term funding with original term of maturity in excess of three years.

As conservative liquidity management practice, part of the Group’s medium term assets is funded by medium term liabilities.  Medium
term is defined by the Group as remaining term to maturity in excess of one year.

In preparation to the impending implementation of Basel III liquidity metrics, the Group is putting in place the measurement mechanism
and strategizing for ensuring availability of cost effective liquidity.  Subject to finalisation of the detailed regulations, the Group is confident
of meeting Bank Negara Malaysia’s requirements on Basel III liquidity metrics in accordance with its recently approved timetable for
implementation.

Table 13.1: Market Risk Sensitivity – Interest Rate  Risk/ Rate of Return Risk in the Banking
Book
The aggregated IRR/ RORBB sensitivity for the Group is as follows:

Impact On Profit Before Taxation

Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return
+ 100 bps - 100 bps

Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 97,968   (97,968)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (551,226)   612,058

MARCH 2013

Impact On Profit Before Taxation

Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR 73,348   (73,348)

Impact on Equity
Interest Rate / Rate of Return Interest Rate / Rate of Return

+ 100 bps - 100 bps
Currency RM'000 RM'000
MYR (229,846)   258,155

MARCH 2012

Pillar 3 Disclosures – AMMB Banking Group

55

14.0 Shariah Governance Structure

A Shariah governance framework is put in place in the organisational structure of the Group for its Islamic banking operations, which
includes establishment of the Shariah Committee for AmIslamic Bank (“The Bank”) in line with the requirement of Bank Negara Malaysia’s
"Shariah Governance Framework for Islamic Financial Institutions". The Bank has continued to enhance its overall Shariah governance in
line with the regulatory policies as a prudential measure.

AmInvestment Bank Berhad leverages on the Bank's infrastructure on Shariah governance, including the Shariah Committee / Shariah